Catalogue  4083-2/UK18
2.   Volume fl ow sensors Instrument features
 !Various measurement processes
 !Rapid
 !Independent of viscosity
 !Free from losses
 !Plenty of  measurement ranges
 !Analogue output signal

.1
8 tief
2.1 SCQ Flow rate meter Dimensional drawings and order codes
SCAQ-GI-R1/2
100
3
6
Order codes
SCQ-060 (-60...+60 l/min) SCQ-060-10-07
M12x1, 4-pole; plug-in connector; IP67
0...20 mA; -60...+60 l/min (incl. distance ring)
SCQ-060 accessories:
in-line adaptor
G1/2 BSPP internal (A-B) und M24 internal
SCAQ-GIR1/2A4CX
with locking screw:
M24 external (SCQ-M24X1,5-ED)
connection block
G1/2 BSPP internal (A-B) and M24 internal
SCAQ-060
with locking screw:
M24 external (SCQ-M24X1,5-ED)
G1/2 BSPP external (A-B) (SCQ-R1/2-ED)
SCQ-150 (-150...+150 l/min) SCQ-150-10-07
M12x1, 4-pole; plug-in connector; IP67
0...20 mA; -150...+150 l/min
SCQ-150 accessories:
connection block
G3/4 BSPP internal (A-B) and M24 internal
SCAQ-150
with locking screw
M42 external (SCQ-M42X1,5-ED)
G3/4 BSPP external (A-B) (SCQ-R3/4-ED)
Spare parts:
distance ring for SCQ-060 SC-910
seal set for SCQ-060 SC-911
seal set for SCQ-150 SC-912

FLOW
27 Catalogue  4083-2/UK
2.2 SCFT Flow measurement turbine Order codes
Order codes
SCFT
M12x1; 4-pole; plug-in connector; IP67
4...20 mA; 2-core
1...15  l/min SCFT-015-32-07
4...60  l/min SCFT-060-32-07
6...150  l/min SCFT-150-32-07
10...300 l/min SCFT-300-32-07
20...600 l/min SCFT-600-32-07
25…800 l/min; P
N
 = 480 bar SCFT-800-32-07
Connecting cables and separate plugs
connecting cables, made up SCK-400-xx-xx
(open cable end)
cable length in m

view X
33 Catalogue  4083-2/UK
2.3 SCVF Volume counter Order codes
Order codes
SCVF
M12x1; 4-pole; plug-in connector; IP67
0...20 mA
0,01...2 l/min SCVF-002-10-07
0,02...4 l/min SCVF-004-10-07
0,2...15 l/min SCVF-015-10-07
0,4...40 l/min SCVF-040-10-07
0,4...60 l/min SCVF-060-10-07
0,4...80 l/min SCVF-080-10-07
0,6...150 l/min SCVF-150-10-07
1...300 l/min SCVF-300-10-07
Connecting cables and Separate plugs
connection cable, made up SCK-400-xx-xx
(open cable end)
cable length in m